Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04230614 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4U48 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: SR-800/SPANISH RIVER BLVD OVER ICWW - BRIDGE-REPAIR

Limits: 93002000

Project(s): 44146615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.184 Miles Contract Days: 281

Total Bridge Length: 0.092 Miles Letting Date: 06/14/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.276 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$2,477,869.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, scour countermeasures including MOT (standard), earthwork (channel excavation), protective (floating turbidity barrier, staked turbidity barrier), submarine cable (removal), riprap (rubble), articulating block revetment, and bedding stone along State Road 800 (Spanish River Boulevard) at Bridge Numbers 930154 and 930226 over the Intra-Coastal Waterway (ICWW) for 0.092 miles in the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor needs to be pre-qualified.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4U48				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Structure	s		
	0508-73-4	SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE (44146615201 - 930154)	LS	1.000
	0530- 3- 4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	1,053.500
	0530- 4- 6	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"	SY	5,892.000
	0530- 74-	BEDDING STONE	TN	1,170.000
Section	n 0002 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44146615201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44146615201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	3,372.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	7,025.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	590.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	2,545.000
	0104- 12-	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF	148.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44146615201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 8- 3	UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL	CY	1,876.000
	0120- 5-	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	2,847.500
	0999- 16-	PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44146615201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44146615201)	LS	1.000